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Head Coach - Marty Raymond

2    Evan Stoflet
3    Eric Burgdoerfer
4    Jason Lepine
5    Joe Rullier
7    JF David
9    Andrew Ianiero
10  Mika Suoraniemi
11  Vyacheslav Trukhno
12  Peter Zingoni
14  Jay Cascalenda
15  Adam Naglich
18  Joel Broda
19  Kyle Calder
20  Rylan Kaip
22  Stephane Goulet
23  Erick Lizon
24  JD Corbin
25  Bobby Robins
27  Jean-Marc Beaudoin
29  Brendan Milnamow
32  Pascal Morency
36  Joey Ryan
39  Josh Tordjman
84  Peter Hirsch
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2    Chase Ryan
3    Cam Brodie
4    Steve Vanoosten
6    Dan Ringwald
7    Anthony Aiello
8    Aaron Clarke
9    Fraser Clair
10  Chris D’Alvise
11  Bretton Cameron
12  Marcus Watson
14  Craig Vallette
15  Jim McKenzie
16  Jordan Foreman
19  Chris Lawrence
21  Mark Arcobello
22  Ryan Constant
24  Garet Hunt
26  Pierre-Andre Bureau
27  Daryl Marcoux
29  Tyson Sexsmith
31  Bryan Pitton
34  Garrett Zemlak
42  Trevor Hunt
55  Jesse Gimblet
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Dools versus Food - The Hot Dog Challenge –
by Condors Equipment Manager John Doolan
For those of you who are old enough to remember one of the greatest and long running shows 
on TV, I finally got to go to the spot that Klinger (from the show M.A.S.H.) ordered the sausage 
and other sides from. That’s right, Tony Packo’s in Toledo, Ohio.  Tony’s was only two blocks 
from our hotel on the Condors recent road trip to Toledo, and when we arrived and had taken care 
of hockey business we ventured over.   Marty, Bob Mills, Jay Lindsey and I set out for the spot, 
which I had targeted for our night out, all the way back when the schedule first came out last sum-
mer.

Much to my surprise, they did not only sell hot dogs but had cabbage rolls on the menu.  Being a 
kid that grew up in Pittsburgh and married to a wife of Polish decent, I am an avid fan of that Pig 
in a Blanket.  I ordered the cabbage roll, which came with a side of mashed potatoes and either a 
chili dog or sausage accompanied with sauerkraut.  I opted for the dog… just had to… and I was 
not dissatisfied! The cabbage rolls were almost as good as my wife’s and brought a taste of home 
to me. The rest of the group went for the hot dog combos. Marty had a side of dumplings which 
he said were unreal. 

Hold on… one trip isn’t enough. On my second trip I went the same route, another cabbage roll, 
but went with the smoked sausage as a side… WOW! It’s a great place, and has entrees under 
$11.00.

Next stop on this trip was Cincinnati, and the “home” of chili dogs. Skyline Chili is an institution 
in the area, so Jay and I ventured there for lunch.  I ordered the 3-way, which is spaghetti covered 
with chili and cheese. They have several variances including 4-way with onions and 5-way with 
beans. Jay went for the Chicken wrap, and that was a handful! We both had to go for a chili dog 
too, just because.

Next we needed to set up a team meal while in Cincy. I was in line ordering pizza at a local joint 
before watching my Steelers win another one, when I asked the folks behind me, “Where would 
you go for a good Italian dinner?” They told me Pompilios. Wow! The movie Rain Man used it as 
a filming site. Remember the toothpick counting scene? Yep, that’s the place. The guys had a great 
meal. I had the sampler which was eggplant parmigani, two types of ravioli, lasagna, sausage and 
a meat ball. With salad included it still cost just $10.50.

On the way home our flight took us from Cincy to Chicago for our connecting flight.  Well, time 
to put the finishing touches to our Hot Dog Tastings! I just had to finish with a Chicago Dog. If 
you have never had one, it comes with onion, tomato, sweet relish, cucumber, hot pepper, and 
a dill pickle. I am hoping to get to Pinks in L.A. sometime as they, too, are part of my desired 
destinations of hot dog lore.

Next up, New Year’s in Boise. I saw an episode of Man vs. Food filmed in Boise… may have to 
find the place…





CONDORS STATS      As of 12/20/10

Name GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG SHG Pt/G PIMPG
22 Stephane Goulet RW 23 11 11 22 5 18 1 0 0.96 0.78
15 Adam Naglich C 21 5 14 19 -4 10 2 0 0.9 0.48
9 Andrew Ianiero F 25 6 12 18 -1 16 0 1 0.72 0.64
11 Vyacheslav Trukhno F 12 3 13 16 -2 4 0 0 1.33 0.33
7 Jean-Francois David D 18 3 10 13 -2 26 2 0 0.72 1.44
36 Joey Ryan D 23 3 7 10 1 39 1 0 0.43 1.7
20 Rylan Kaip F 17 8 1 9 -2 32 1 0 0.53 1.88
32 Pascal Morency RW 12 8 0 8 0 57 2 0 0.67 4.75
19 Kyle Calder LW 5 3 4 7 4 6 1 0 1.4 1.2

* 18 Joel Broda C 4 2 5 7 5 6 0 0 1.75 1.5
* 27 Jean-Marc Beaudoin F 22 2 5 7 -7 4 0 0 0.32 0.18

2 Evan Stoflet D 22 1 6 7 7 27 0 0 0.32 1.23
* 3 Erik Burgdoerfer D 26 1 4 5 -3 18 0 0 0.19 0.69

23 Erick Lizon RW 23 2 2 4 -5 117 0 0 0.17 5.09
24 J.D. Corbin LW 6 0 4 4 3 0 0 0 0.67 0
25 Bobby Robins F 4 2 1 3 3 45 1 0 0.75 11.25
12 Peter Zingoni C 4 1 2 3 4 6 1 0 0.75 1.5
5 Joe Rullier D 5 1 1 2 0 24 1 0 0.4 4.8
14 Jay Cascalenda D 15 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.13 0
29 Brendan Milnamow (total) D 16 0 1 1 1 8 0 0 0.06 0.5
39 Josh Tordjman G 17 0 1 1 0 29 0 0 0.06 1.71
84 Peter Hirsch G 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Name GP Mins GA Shutouts Avg. W L OTL SOL SA SVS %
39 Josh Tordjman 17 1010 48 1 2.85 8 8 1 0 557 509 0.914
84 Peter Hirsch 10 546 31 0 3.4 4 5 0 0 247 216 0.874



STOCKTON THUNDER    as of 12/20/10

Name GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG SHG Pt/G PIMPG
19 Chris Lawrence C 23 8 12 20 4 35 2 0 0.87 1.52
9 Fraser Clair RW 24 8 12 20 2 27 3 0 0.83 1.12
10 Chris D'Alvise C 12 10 7 17 6 12 2 2 1.42 1
17 Jason Pitton LW 18 5 9 14 6 51 2 1 0.78 2.83
8 Aaron Clarke LW 23 4 10 14 -9 17 1 0 0.61 0.74
7 Anthony Aiello D 24 4 10 14 0 26 3 0 0.58 1.08
21 Mark Arcobello C 23 6 6 12 -1 2 1 1 0.52 0.09
22 Ryan Constant D 24 3 8 11 -2 51 3 0 0.46 2.12

* 6 Dan Ringwald (total) D 20 0 9 9 3 2 0 0 0.45 0.1
55 Jesse Gimblett LW 15 5 3 8 0 23 2 0 0.53 1.53
15 Jim McKenzie RW 19 3 5 8 4 19 0 0 0.42 1

* 11 Bretton Cameron (total) LW 20 4 3 7 -2 40 1 0 0.35 2
* 26 Pierre-Andre Bureau (total) C 17 2 5 7 -4 6 0 0 0.41 0.35

4 Steve Vanoosten D 24 1 6 7 3 8 1 0 0.29 0.33
24 Garet Hunt LW 14 2 3 5 3 50 0 0 0.36 3.57

* 16 Jordan Foreman C 9 1 3 4 1 30 0 0 0.44 3.33
27 Daryl Marcoux D 18 0 4 4 -4 6 0 0 0.22 0.33
3 Cameron Brodie D 23 0 4 4 1 25 0 0 0.17 1.09
14 Craig Valette C 8 2 1 3 -2 16 0 0 0.38 2

* 12 Marcus Watson C 9 2 0 2 -2 2 0 0 0.22 0.22
31 Bryan Pitton G 12 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.17 0

* 42 Trevor Hunt D 10 0 1 1 -1 16 0 0 0.1 1.6
25 Jordan Bendfeld D 5 0 0 0 4 22 0 0 0 4.4

* 29 Tyson Sexsmith G 6 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 2.83
* 34 Garrett Zemlak (total) G 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Chase Ryan D 10 0 0 0 -2 4 0 0 0 0.4

Name GP Mins GA Shutouts Avg. W L OTL SOL SA SVS %
* 34 Garrett Zemlak (total) 9 531 25 0 2.83 2 5 0 1 246 221 0.898
* 29 Tyson Sexsmith 6 368 18 0 2.93 3 1 1 1 151 133 0.881

31 Bryan Pitton 12 639 33 1 3.1 7 3 0 1 299 2 0.89



as of 12/20/10                ECHL Leaders & Standings

Rank Atlantic GP W L OTL SOL PTS
1 Reading Royals 26 17 9 0 0 34
2 Elmira Jackals 27 14 8 5 0 33
3 Trenton Devils 25 11 12 0 2 24

Rank South GP W L OTL SL PTS
1 Greenville Road Warriors 28 20 6 1 1 42
2 Florida Everblades 30 17 12 0 1 35
3 South Carolina Stingrays 28 14 13 1 0 29
4 Gwinnett Gladiators 28 12 11 1 4 29

Rank North GP W L OTL SL PTS
1 Wheeling Nailers 26 15 11 0 0 30
2 Cincinnati Cyclones 28 11 10 5 2 29
3 Kalamazoo Wings 26 11 12 1 2 25
4 Toledo Walleye 26 9 14 2 1 21

Rank Mountain GP W L OTL SL PTS
1 Utah Grizzlies 26 14 8 3 1 32
2 Alaska Aces 25 15 9 1 0 31
3 Idaho Steelheads 27 12 9 2 4 30
4 Victoria Salmon Kings 28 12 13 1 2 27

Rank Pacific GP W L OTL SL PTS
1 Las Vegas Wranglers 23 15 6 1 1 32
2 Stockton Thunder 24 12 8 1 3 28
3 Bakersfield Condors 26 12 13 1 0 25
4 Ontario Reign 25 8 16 0 1 17

Western

Eastern

Team Total Games Average
Ontario 81,017 13 6,232

Stockton 72,590 12 6,049
Gwinnett 67,445 12 5,620
Toledo 65,210 12 5,434

Bakersfield 66,254 14 4,732

Name Team GP AVG. SAVE % W L
1 Dov Grumet-Morris Greenville Road Warriors 16 1.98 0.93 11 3

2 Michael Ouzas Las Vegas Wranglers 15 2.11 0.926 11 3

3 * Ben Scrivens Reading Royals 11 2.18 0.936 8 3

4 Joe Fallon Las Vegas Wranglers 8 2.25 0.924 4 3

5 Todd Ford South Carolina Stingrays 11 2.26 0.915 7 4

Player Team GP G
1 Alexandre Imbeault Florida Everblades 21 15

2 Andrew Sweetland Elmira Jackals 21 15

3 Wes Goldie Alaska Aces 25 15

4 Mark Derlago Idaho Steelheads 27 15

5 Matthew Pistilli Florida Everblades 24 14

6 Matt Caruana Reading Royals 27 14

7 Matt Siddall Victoria Salmon Kings 27 14

8 Ryan Ginand Trenton Devils 24 13

Player Team GP A
1 Mitch Fadden Florida Everblades 29 30

2 Justin Donati Elmira Jackals 26 26

3 Rob Hennigar Victoria Salmon Kings 28 25

4 Francis Lemieux Florida Everblades 28 22

5 Yannick Tifu Elmira Jackals 27 20

6 Sam Ftorek Kalamazoo Wings 25 19

7 Mark Voakes Greenville Road Warriors 28 18

8 Ryan Ginand Trenton Devils 24 17

Player Team GP PIM
1 Adam Keefe Toledo Walleye 26 121

2 Erick Lizon Bakersfield Condors 23 117

3 T.J. Reynolds Greenville Road Warriors 28 93

4 Peter Vandermeer Victoria Salmon Kings 15 86

5 Benn Olson Cincinnati Cyclones 25 85

6 Brennan Turner Elmira Jackals 26 80

7 Mike Egener Florida Everblades 26 78

8 * Danick Paquette Gwinnett Gladiators 23 76
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